734
SCP*2
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS

cylinder SSD-32-40 to attain 38 mm stroke.
B dimension is 63 mm.
Indicate "S" in "Option" of how to order
A dedicated unit can be manufactured
for the designated stroke.
Model no.: SSD-32-38-S
Dedicating body for 38 stroke length
is available.
B dimension is 61 mm.
Bore size
12, 16
20 to 50
63 to 100
125 to 160
Stroke range
1 to 29
1 to 49
1 to 49
1 to 299 (Note 2)
Bore size
12, 16
20 to 50
63 to 100
125 to 160
Stroke range
6 (11) to 29 (Note 1)
6 to 49
6 to 49
1 to 299 (Note 2)
SSD Series
-mm
mm
MPa
MPa
MPa
mm/s
   40   32   25   20   12    16    50    63    80    100    125    140    160
Note 1: If the standard stroke is exceeded,    12 to    100 diameter types will be high-load.
Refer to page 748 for specifications.
Note 2: Refer to the switch quantity and min. stroke length on the next page when using cylinder with switch.
Note 1: Values in parentheses apply to cylinders with switches.
Note 2: The dedicated type is used as standard for    125 to   160.
B + stroke length
A + stroke length
+2.0
0
+1.0
0
Compact cylinder  Double acting single rod type
SSD Series
 Bore size:     12,    16,    20,    25,    32,    40,    50,    63,    80,    100,
                          125,    140,    160
JIS symbol
735
SCP*2

Ending
B
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Bore size
A Model no.
NR
N
512
<Example of model number>
SSD-L-12-5-T0H-R-N-LB-I
Caution for model No. selection
B
C
E
D
F
G
H
I
J
SSD
T0HSSD-L
NR1012
LB
LB
LB IT2YHSSD-L1
512
16)12,
J Accessory
Note 7
F
I
I
C
I Mounting bracket
Note 5
Note 6
G Switch quantity
F Switch model no.
Note 1
Note 2
Note 3
E Stroke length
H Option
Note 4
D Cushion
Port thread type
2 color indicator type, off-delay type, with T1* switch (only
Note 1:Switches other than listed      switch model
No. are available. (cunstom order) Please